
7/17/2024 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM BRIEFING SHEET 

 

AGENDA ITEM:   

Second Addendum to the interlocal cooperation agreement between Parker County and the City 

of Willow Park. 

              

BACKGROUND:  

 

Second addendum to the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Parker County and the City 

of Willow Park for law enforcement dispatch services to be effective October 1, 2023. 

 

Addendum will raise compensation services from $91,967.00 to $101,526.00 in order for Parker 

County to provide dispatch services to the City of Willow Park.    

 

              

STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:  

The City Council to accept and approve the addendum to the dispatch interlocal agreement for a 

cost increase to provide dispatch services. 

              

EXHIBITS:  Addendum 

 

ADDITIONAL INFO: 
 

FINANCIAL INFO:  

Cost $101,526.00 

Source of 

Funding 

$ 0.00 

  

  

  

 

Council Date: Department: Presented By: 

July 23, 2024 Police 
 
Chief Daniel Franklin 
 


